Tropical Financial Credit Union
SCHEDULE OF FEES Effective May 1, 2017

Monthly Service Fee - Checking Account
PremIUM CRECKING ....eoiiiiiiiiiiiii ittt et ettt e et et e oo ate e e e sa kbt e e e bbe e a2k kbt e e 4a kbt e e oa kbt e a4 aa b e e e e ambe e e e e aae e e aabbeeesanbeeesanbeeeaannes No Fee*
*With 1 or more of the following:
Direct Deposit! of at least $500.00 monthly to savings or checking
Maintain $1500.00 minimum daily balance in checking
First Mortgage with TFCU

Otherwise, $10 monthly SErvice f88 Wil APPIY ....oicvuiieeiiiie e e st e e et a e e e s ntaeeeesraeeeennneeenns $10.00
Select Checking .......cccoovveveeienieeiesee e $3.00
BaSIiC CRECKING .veivieiieiiieie ettt sttt ettt staesae e saeese e enes $7.00
Gen Next Checking, Premier One Checking, Health Savings Account (HSA) . No Fee
Card Valet

L (=111 TV o TP O PP PPOTRT No Fee
LST=] (=T PSPPSRt No Fee
1= T o RS PRR R URSR No Fee
L= 0T S U No Fee
Electronic Services
Y To o[- 2 7= U 1241 o OSSPSR No Fee
Online Banking No Fee
Bill Pay - Non usage fee applies if signed up and do not pay at least 1 bill per month (all checking accounts) ................. $5.00
TEIEPNONE BANKING ... .ttt ettt oottt e e oo a bt e e e sttt e e e bb e e e e bbb e a2 am b b e e e oabb e e e eaabe e e e ahbe e e abe e e e e anbbeeeenbneeennnnnas No Fee
FINANCE WOTKS ..ttt ettt ettt etttk h e bt £ et e st e o a e e ekt et et ea ke e bt e eh bt e re e ea b et e s bt e et et e e naneenbeeennes No Fee
Account Fees
DUPIICALE STAEIMENT COPY ..viiiiieitieitiie ettt e etee et e et e e ste e et e e saeeeteeesaeeesbeessseeesseeesseaaseeeasseanseeasseeesseeaseeanseeenbesenseetseessnesnseeannes $5.00
Paper Statements:

Premium Checking, Premier One Checking, HSA Checking 0r AQe 65+ .....ccuviiiiiiieiciiie e cseie e rre e ee e No Fee

AL OtNEI ACCCOUNLS ...veettetiestietie et ettt e s te et e s teesteeseesseeseeeseesseessesteesbeeseesseeseeeseesseeseeeseesbe et e e beessessaesseaseestenseass e seensenteesennnes $1.00
Overdraft Returned Item - Non-Sufficient Funds (NSF) or Uncollected Funds (includes automatic payments, and Debit
MasterCards)

Gen Next Checking .......c.cccvevveiieiiiieciececese e $25.00

Premium Checking, Premier One or HSA Checking ... $31.00

Select Checking or Basic Checking ..........c.ccceevvivenieene $36.00

SAVINGS ACCOUNE ettt ettt ettt h ettt e bt et eea bt e oa e ook et o bt o b e e oot e e s bt e he e ea ke ea bt ee e e eh et et s e bt e nat e e ebe e e naneeteeennes $36.00
Overdraft Paid - Non-Sufficient Funds: (Overdraft Privilege)

GEN NEXE CRECKING ..ttt ettt et h e e bt e bt o et e h e e ket ek eeh b e e et e eh et et bt e bt et e ebe e e naneebeeenees $25.00

Premium Checking, Premier One of HSA CheCKING .....ccoiiiiiiiiiiieiii ettt et e s nn e e snneeesnnes $31.00

Select Checking 0r BaSiC CRECKING ........ciiiiiiiiiieiii ettt ettt b et ebs e e nae e b sene $36.00
(DT oTo R C=To J @ ToTot S = L= (N4 1T SRS $10.00
Deposited Check Returned - Same Name Account:

Gen Next ChecKing ........ccceeievecieeiiccce e $25.00

Premium Checking, Premier One or HSA Checking $31.00

Select Checking or Basic Checking ..........ccoccveviiiiiiiiieiiienieeneceee $36.00
Early Closing Fee - Savings Account if closed within 12 mo. 0f OPENING .........ccoviiiiiiiiiiiii e $15.00
Notary Services: (some restrictions may apply)

Premium Checking, Premier One of HSA ChECKING .......coiuiiiiiiiii ettt ettt et e e e e snne e e e No Fee

All other Accounts $5.00

[N Lo Y =Y T o =Y OSSR UT PP OPRTRPR $10.00
Checking Accounts

(o QN =\ =] oL O (1 1= ) OO P PP P OO PRI $35.00

Series of Stop Payments (I0St OF StOIEN = NO FEE) ....coiuuiiiiiiiie ettt e e st e e e e bb e e e e beeeeeananee e e $35.00

Copy of Check $5.00

Check Cashing FEe - NON-MEMDET ..ottt e e e sbe e a e $6.00

[LaodeT Tl aTe M@0l [1=TotiToT o I 1 1= 14 PP PP U UPRTRTPPIN $20.00

Check Printing - cost varies depending on style *Free Checks for age 65+
Overdraft Transfer Fee - transfer from Savings, Personal Signature Loan(PSL) or Personal Line-of-Credit (PLOC)
Premium Checking, Premi€r ONE .......c.ooiiiiiiieiiiiie e iiiee e siiee ettt e e st e s e nbeeeesneeeeanes No Fee

All other Accounts (per transfer occurrence) $2.00

ATM/Debit MasterCard Transactions (withdrawals, transfers, inquiries)
QIS OO I Y I Tox- L1 o PP No Fee
Non-TFCU ATM Locations*:

Premium Checking, Premier One Checking, HSA Checking or Gen Next Checking .........c.cccooveiiieiiinniiinicc e No Fee

Al OtNEI ACCOUNLS  .vevtitieieetie ettt e sttt et e st et e s beeseeese e sees s e teesbeeseesbeessesaeesseesseseesbe et s e steessesaaesseeseensanseessebeensenteessenneas $2.00

*An additional Fee may be charged by the financial institution providing the ATM
POINt Of SAIE TIANSACHIONS ... ..eiiiiiiiii ittt ettt ettt ettt e e ettt e e e aa b bt e e s kbt e e e abe e e e aabe e e e e asbe e e e ambeeeeanbbeeeasbbeeanbeeeeannbneaanes No Fee
International Transactions: (processing fee)

Debit MasterCard purchases or cash advances in non-U.S. currency outside of U.S., Puerto Rico or U.S.

VAT e g T 1S = T o TR 1%

Debit MasterCard purchases or cash advances in U.S. currency outside of U.S., Puerto Rico or U.S. Virgin Islands 0.90%
ATM/Debit MasterCard Services

ReaCtivate CanCEIIEA ACCOUNL ........oiiiiiiiie ettt b et e et e e bt e s bt e et e e e bt e e e bt e ekt e eae e e et e e abeeeaneesaeenbee s $15.00
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Effective May 1, 2017
REPIACEMENT CAIU ...ttt e e h e h ettt e et e e bt ehe e et e e bt e e bt e eht e e eab e et e e e bt e e b e e naneebneas $10.00

Fee to have card mailed to alternate address $10.00
Rush Fee (signature required on delivery)
4 BUSINESS DAYS (U.S. MAII) ..oiueiiiiieiieieeie sttt te et et et e s te et e steeste e st e teesteeteeseaseesseeneeaneesteentenreenteneennes $25.00
3 BUSINESS DAYS (EXPreSS UEIIVETY) ..iiiiiiiiiiieitie ittt etee ettt ettt e et e s be e st e et e e bt e ssteeesaeessbeesbaeensseesbeeanseeenseesaneenseaanes $45.00
Dormant Account
Monthly inactivity fee assessed on Savings accounts of members age 24 and over with less then $2000
balance; no activity for 12 months; and no other TFCU products (checking, consumer loan, CD, IRA, HSA,
Premier One, Money Market, Holiday ClIUD) .........cooiiiiiiii et $10.00
Monthly inactivity fee assessed on Checking accounts of members age 24 and over with less then $2000
balance; no activity for 12 months; and no other TFCU products (consumer loan, CD, IRA, HSA, Premier One,
Money Market, HONIAY CIUD) .......ooiiiiiieiieie sttt ettt e s e be e te et e st e e ae e seesbeeneeeseesbeessesbeesbesseessesaesneenseanns $10.00
Returned Mail for Bad Address (MONThIY fEE) ........ei ittt et e et e e e e be e e e e aareeeaas $5.00
Shared Services Center Transactions*:
Savings Account (only) or Select Checking $2.00
All other Accounts No Fee
*Single or multiple transactions same account/per visit; Shared Services not available for Basic Checking
Account Research / Reconciliation (per hour - Min. 1 NOU) .....oeiiiiiiiie et e e $20.00
Loan Payment made by credit card via phone or web or from account at other financial institution via ACH .................... $7.50
Cashier's Checks
Premium Checking, Premier One or HSA ChECKING ......cuuiiiiiiiiiiii ettt ettt No Fee
Al OtNEI ACCOUNLS ...veeveiitietietieeiee st etesteete s eesteeseesaees e eseeste e teeteebeeseesseeneeese e seamseeseesseas e e s e et e emee st enseeseanteessenseesaeaneeneeanees $6.00
[N Lo T T4 o T SRR $6.00
Levy, Garnishment, Administrative Orders PrOCESSING ........ocoiuriiiiiiiieiiiiie et ee st e st e et e e s ssee e e s st e e s abr e e e abn e e aanneeeaas $100.00
Wire Transfer of Funds
Incoming
Premium Checking, Premier One or HSA CheCKING ......cciuuiieiiiiie et se e e s see e st e e s saee e s sneaeeessaeeeensaneesannneeeans No Fee
All Other ACCOUNLS .....eoveiviiieeieciieie et $15.00
Outgoing - U.S. .............. $25.00
Outgoing - International $45.00
Popmoney Transfer or Funds Transfer (not available for Basic Checking)
Popmoney (person-to-person) or Funds Transfer (external account-to-account) - Outgoing
Premium Checking, GenNext Checking, Premier ONE ...........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e ibe e s be e e s sabe e e e anes No Fee
Select Checking OF SAVINGS ONIY ......vuiiieiieeeiiee et e e e sttt e e s e e e s te e e essaaeeeassseeeassteeesantaeeeassasaeesssseeeanssaeeaasseeeennseranes $1.00
To Request Incoming Transfer .......... $1.00
To Receive INCOMING TranSTer ........coicuvveeiiiee e No Fee
Expedited Next-day Outgoing Popmoney or Funds Transfer (if available) ... $3.00
Stop Payment (OUtJOING tFANSTEI) ......uieiiiiiii ettt e e et e s e e st e e et e e e e saae e e s seeaesantaeesanteeeeasssaeeesnseneennsanennneenn $10.00
Loans
Consumer LOan MOIfICALION FEE ........oiiiiieiiiiie ettt ettt et e et e e et e e e s te e e e stetee e e sbeeeaasbeeeeasbeeaeansteeesanbeeeaanteeeeanneeeansenaans $50.00
Home Equity Loan Modification Fee ............ $250.00
Home Equity Subordination (non-refundable) . $150.00
Recording Satisfaction of Mortgage — ................... $10.00
Expedite Lien Release (free if released 7-10 days) .. $10.00
Payoff QUOtE Via FaX .....cccevvrverireieseerie e $10.00
COPY Of LOAN DOCUIMENTS ...ttt ittt ettt ettt bt ekt b e et e e ab e et ek e e sttt ee bt e eb et e et e b et et e ebn e e nbeeebeeenne $5.00
(e T- g I oo o LU gLl 1o ST $2.00
Credit Card Services
Cash Advance Fee - 3% of amount of each advance
Late Payment Fee - up to $25.00 for the first late payment and up to $30.00 each if 2 or more late payments in 6
months
LS U1 LYo =Y 4T o SRS Up to $25.00
DOCUMENL/STALEMENT COPY ...eeiutieiiiieiiiee ittt ettt ettt e et ee e eh et bt e eh et ettt e ettt eat e e ket eebs e e bt e ettt e bt e nan e e ne e e nbeenbeeeens $5.00
Card REPIACEMENT FEE .....uiiiiiiiieiectieie ettt et e e s e e te e e st e ae e st e e e st e e teeaaeeseesteasseameeaseeneeeseenseeseeaseesseaseeneensennsenseensenraens $5.00
Rush Card Mailing
NEXE BUSINESS DAY ...eevieuiiiieieesiesteesiesteesteastesteesteestesteessesteesaeaseesseeneesssenseeseeaseesseeseenseeneeaseeneeensenteenseatenseeneeaseeeenneenseenes $30.00
B BUSINESS DAYS ..uieiiiiiiiiie ittt h ettt h e b bRt h e eh et ekt r ettt e re e $15.00
LoV )V o o T Y PSP $5.00
Foreign Transaction - 1% of each foreign transaction in U.S. dollars
Safe Deposit Boxes: (Annual Fees) Fees effective as of August 1, 2016
(New Rentals of Safe Deposit Boxes are no longer being offered as of May 1, 2016)
3X5 SiZE coeeveieeeeee e $48.00 B5X5 SiZ€ woeveeierieeieeeeneeee e $60.00
3X10 SIZE .eeiiiiieiiieee e $72.00 5X10 SIiZE ..vveiiieiiee e $96.00
10X10 SiZE .ocovveeieeeeeceeee e $144.00 Key DepOSit ......ccccecveeeieeieieeirie i, $10.00
1 A direct deposit is an automatic electronic deposit of funds to a savings or checking '( "
TROPICAL
Fees are subject to change. We will provide a notice of any change in the Schedule of al
Fees as required by law. FI NAN EIAI_

For business accounts, see separate Business Schedule of Fees.
Federally insured by the NCUA

CREDIT UNION®
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